Pushpad Exit Devices
ED8000 Series
Introduction
ED8000.2
ED8000 Series Pushpad Exit Devices
Applications
Heavy-duty steel construction and Grade 1
performance, priced for outstanding value.

Mullions 13
Electrified Options 14
How to Order 15
Quick Codes 16
Helpful Terms 17
How to Specify 18
This catalog can be found on the Internet at the
Corbin Russwin website at: www.corbinrusswin.com
Applications and Listings
ED8000.3
ED8000 Series Pushpad Exit Devices
Single Door Listing Maximum Opening Application
Rim
ED8200 Panic 4' x 10'*
ED8200B 1-1/2 Hr. WHI 4' x 8'
ED8200A 3 Hr. UL 4' x 8'
Surface Vertical Rod
ED8400 Panic 4' x 10'
WHI Listed by Warnock Hersey International Inc., as fire exit hardware.
C-UL US Listed by Underwriters Laboratories Inc., as fire exit hardware.
Surface applied; single point
latching.
Surface applied; two point
latching.
Pair of Doors Listing Maximum Opening Application
with Removable
Mullion
Rim x Rim
ED8200 x ED8200 x 510/710 Panic 8' x 10'
ED8200B x ED8200B x 508/708A 1-1/2 Hr. WHI 8' x 8'
ED8200A x ED8200A x 508/708A 3 Hr. UL 8' x 8'
2 independent active doors
with removable mullion.
Pair of Doors Listing Maximum Opening Application
Surface Vertical Rod
x
Surface Vertical Rod
ED8400 x ED8400 Panic 8' x 10'
ED8400A x ED8400A 1-1/2 Hr. UL 8' x 8'
Surface Vertical Rod
x
Surface Vertical Rod
(Double Egress)
ED8400 x ED8400 Panic 8' x 10'
ED8400A x ED8400A 3 Hr. UL 8' x 8'
Surface Vertical Rod x Rim
ED8400 x ED8200 x S02 Panic 8' x 10'
2 independent doors with 2
point latching, swinging in the
same direction. Overlapping
astragal may not be required.
2 independent doors with 2 point
latching, swinging in opposite
directions. Overlapping astragal
required for 3-hour openings.
S02 strike required on inactive
door; coordinator recommended.
Note: All ED8000 Series Pushpad Exit Devices are UL305 panic listed.
*UL does not set a door height limitation on panic applications.
Rim Exit Features
ED8000.4
ED8000 Series Pushpad Exit Devices
ED8200 Panic Listed Rim Exit Device
ED8200B 1-1/2 Hour Fire Listed Rim Exit Device
ED8200A 3-Hour Fire Listed Rim Exit Device
Features
Handing

delay switch separately, specify 490F71 for
all bar lengths.
How to Order
ED8000.15
ED8000 Series Pushpad Exit Devices
Rim Exit Device with Trim
Finish Door Door Misc.
Quantity Exit Device Trim/Function Trim Device Hand Thickness Width Options
65 ED8200A A610 613 690 LHR D200 W048 M58
Removable Mullion
Quantity Mullion
6 508
Rim Exit Device
Quantity Series/Function Finish
20 ED8200 689
Ordering Examples Where to find ordering
information and Quick Codes
Functions and Trims
Rim and Vertical Rod Pages 8-10
Removable Mullion Pages 13
Finish Page 16
Handing Page 16
Door Thickness Page 16
Strike Page 16
Door Width Page 16
Door Height Page 16
Miscellaneous Options Page 16
Cylinders and Keying Page 16
Vertical Rod Exit Device with Trim
Finish Door Optional Door Door Misc.
Quantity Exit Device Trim/Function Trim Device Hand Thickness Strike Width Height Options
28 ED8400 N655 626 689 RHR D214 S03 W048 H1000 M54
Contract/Detailed Order – Rim Exit Device with Trim
Trim/ Finish Door Door Misc. Optional
Quantity Keyset Exit Device Function Trim Device Hand Thickness Width Options Cylinder Keying
32 AA1 ED8200 P857 626 689 LHR D200 W048 M54 C6 VKC3
Quick Codes
ED8000.16
ED8000 Series Pushpad Exit Devices
Cylinders and Keying
Description Specify
Miscellaneous Options
Description Specify
Less cylinder, with tailpiece for
Schlage® cylinder (N6 and
PR6 trims only) M06
Lever to accept Best® type core
(N6 and PR6 trims only) M08
Lever to accept Sargent® cylinder
(N6 and PR6 trims only) M09
Lever to accept Schlage IC core M69
Knurling outside only (trim side) M21